PSC NO: 1 ELECTRICITY COMPANY: SALAMANCA BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/19/2022 Issued in compliance with Commission Order effective May 17, 2022, in Case 21-E-0453

## CANCELLATION OF TARIFF AMENDMENTS - Case 21-E-0453

By Order of the Public Service Commission, State of New York, issued and effective May 17, 2022 in Case 21-E-0453, the following tariff amendments are hereby cancelled effective May 19, 2022:

P.S.C. No. 1 - Electricity

First Revised Leaf No. 13.1 Second Revised Leaves Nos. 1, 3, 8, 12, 13, 14 Third Revised Leaves Nos. 14, 15, 16 Fourth Revised Leaves Nos. 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9 10, 11

Issued by: Dennis Hensel, General Manager, 225 Wildwood Avenue, Salamanca, NY 14779